Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



RESOLUTION #_____10-30-91-A

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has determined the goal of the Oneida Nation is to protect, maintain and improve the standard of living and the environment in which the Oneida people live; while maintaining and reestablishing the sovereign rights of the Oneida Nation, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has recognized the basic needs and rights of individuals and families and especially those needs of the elders to live in a secure and comfortable environment, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has determined it of great importance to educate not only elders but the community on issues of neglect and abuse of elders, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin seeks to address the needs of elders and provide a program of support and direct services to alleviate neglect or abuse.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin authorizes and submits this application to the Lake Michigan-Winnebago Area Agency on Aging, to improve the services to elders of the Oneida community, to educate the public, and to deal with issues of elder abuse or neglect.

CERTIFICATION

> Amelia Cornelius, Tribal Secretary Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin